

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			19.38 %			23.95 %		33.43 %
			1,424,000.00	1,700,000.00	276,000.00	1,765,000.00	341,000.00	1,900,000.00	476,000.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	5.0100	ACRE	3,500.0000	12,600.0000	260.00 %	5,350.0000	52.86 %	3,300.0000	-5.71 %	
			17,535.00	63,126.00	45,591.00	26,803.50	9,268.50	16,533.00	-1,002.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB									
	490.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.6000	-23.33 %	2.5500	-57.50 %	8.4000	40.00 %	
			2,940.00	2,254.00	-686.00	1,249.50	-1,690.50	4,116.00	1,176.00	
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	15715.0000	S.Y.	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	5.1000	104.00 %	2.8000	12.00 %	
			39,287.50	39,287.50	0.00	80,146.50	40,859.00	44,002.00	4,714.50	
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	1075.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.6000	52.00 %	7.6500	53.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			5,375.00	8,170.00	2,795.00	8,223.75	2,848.75	8,600.00	3,225.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	3100.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.7500	0.00 %	0.7500	0.00 %	0.4500	-40.00 %	
			2,325.00	2,325.00	0.00	2,325.00	0.00	1,395.00	-930.00	
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING									
	2.0000	EACH	30.0000	80.0000	166.67 %	80.0000	166.67 %	33.0000	10.00 %	
			60.00	160.00	100.00	160.00	100.00	66.00	6.00	
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	325.0000	L.F.	4.0000	2.1000	-47.50 %	2.0500	-48.75 %	2.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,300.00	682.50	-617.50	666.25	-633.75	650.00	-650.00	
9	REMOVING WIRE FENCE									
	1675.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.3000	-35.00 %	1.3000	-35.00 %	1.2000	-40.00 %	
			3,350.00	2,177.50	-1,172.50	2,177.50	-1,172.50	2,010.00	-1,340.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	23935.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	4.7500	18.75 %	12.7500	218.75 %	7.0000	75.00 %	
			95,740.00	113,691.25	17,951.25	305,171.25	209,431.25	167,545.00	71,805.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 69945.0000	C.Y.	3.0000 209,835.00	2.5000 174,862.50	-16.67 % -34,972.50	8.1500 570,051.75	171.67 % 360,216.75	11.0000 769,395.00	266.67 % 559,560.00	
12	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 2915.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 37,895.00	15.2500 44,453.75	17.31 % 6,558.75	18.3000 53,344.50	40.77 % 15,449.50	19.0000 55,385.00	46.15 % 17,490.00	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 75090.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 150,180.00	4.5000 337,905.00	125.00 % 187,725.00	6.1500 461,803.50	207.50 % 311,623.50	4.0000 300,360.00	100.00 % 150,180.00	
14	DUST PALLATIVE 4525.0000	S.Y.	1.5000 6,787.50	1.6000 7,240.00	6.67 % 452.50	1.0500 4,751.25	-30.00 % -2,036.25	1.2400 5,611.00	-17.33 % -1,176.50	
DRAINAGE										
15	CURB INLET TYPE 2 8.0000	EACH	600.0000 4,800.00	2,100.0000 16,800.00	250.00 % 12,000.00	2,300.0000 18,400.00	283.33 % 13,600.00	1,800.0000 14,400.00	200.00 % 9,600.00	
16	PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL 5.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 12,500.00	3,600.0000 18,000.00	44.00 % 5,500.00	2,400.0000 12,000.00	-4.00 % -500.00	2,800.0000 14,000.00	12.00 % 1,500.00	
17	COMBINATION INLET 6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 12,000.00	2,600.0000 15,600.00	30.00 % 3,600.00	1,900.0000 11,400.00	-5.00 % -600.00	1,600.0000 9,600.00	-20.00 % -2,400.00	
18	QUARRY SPALLS 57.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 2,280.00	55.0000 3,135.00	37.50 % 855.00	365.0000 20,805.00	812.50 % 18,525.00	60.0000 3,420.00	50.00 % 1,140.00	
19	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1143.0000	L.F.	25.0000 28,575.00	15.0000 17,145.00	-40.00 % -11,430.00	10.0000 11,430.00	-60.00 % -17,145.00	3.0000 3,429.00	-88.00 % -25,146.00	
20	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 815.0000	L.F.	30.0000 24,450.00	43.6000 35,534.00	45.33 % 11,084.00	39.0000 31,785.00	30.00 % 7,335.00	15.0000 12,225.00	-50.00 % -12,225.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 120 N RALPH ST 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 99202-4795 59401-1621 98661-7753
 SPOKANE WA 992020008 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	180.0000	L.F.	25.0000	22.6000	-9.60 %	60.0000	140.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,068.00	-432.00	10,800.00	6,300.00	4,500.00	0.00	
STORM SEWER										
22	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	23.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,000.0000	33.33 %	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	1,500.0000	0.00 %	
			34,500.00	46,000.00	11,500.00	28,750.00	-5,750.00	34,500.00	0.00	
23	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	1132.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.3000	53.33 %	2.8000	86.67 %	3.0000	100.00 %	
			1,698.00	2,603.60	905.60	3,169.60	1,471.60	3,396.00	1,698.00	
24	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	1132.0000	L.F.	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	112.0000	348.00 %	35.0000	40.00 %	
			28,300.00	50,940.00	22,640.00	126,784.00	98,484.00	39,620.00	11,320.00	
SANITARY SEWER										
25	MANHOLE TYPE I-48									
	8.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,450.0000	15.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	3,000.0000	0.00 %	
			24,000.00	27,600.00	3,600.00	20,000.00	-4,000.00	24,000.00	0.00	
26	EXTRA DEPTH MANHOLE									
	7.4000	V.F.	95.0000	250.0000	163.16 %	625.0000	557.89 %	100.0000	5.26 %	
			703.00	1,850.00	1,147.00	4,625.00	3,922.00	740.00	37.00	
27	MANHOLE TEST									
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,500.0000	275.00 %	435.0000	8.75 %	3,000.0000	650.00 %	
			800.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	870.00	70.00	6,000.00	5,200.00	
28	8" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE									
	1312.0000	L.F.	25.0000	75.0000	200.00 %	61.0000	144.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	
			32,800.00	98,400.00	65,600.00	80,032.00	47,232.00	26,240.00	-6,560.00	
29	12" GRAVITY SEWER PIPE									
	708.0000	L.F.	40.0000	130.0000	225.00 %	64.0000	60.00 %	23.0000	-42.50 %	
			28,320.00	92,040.00	63,720.00	45,312.00	16,992.00	16,284.00	-12,036.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 120 N RALPH ST 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 99202-4795 59401-1621 98661-7753
 SPOKANE WA 992020008 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SANITARY SEWER										
30	STEEL CASING, 24" DIAM. .500" THK.	L.F.	125.0000	100.0000	-20.00 %	280.0000	124.00 %	200.0000	60.00 %	
	560.0000		70,000.00	56,000.00	-14,000.00	156,800.00	86,800.00	112,000.00	42,000.00	
31	4" SIDE SEWER PIPE	L.F.	30.0000	45.0000	50.00 %	38.0000	26.67 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
	549.0000		16,470.00	24,705.00	8,235.00	20,862.00	4,392.00	16,470.00	0.00	
32	6" SIDE SEWER PIPE	L.F.	36.0000	80.0000	122.22 %	46.0000	27.78 %	35.0000	-2.78 %	
	54.0000		1,944.00	4,320.00	2,376.00	2,484.00	540.00	1,890.00	-54.00	
33	SIDE SEWER, 8-INCH X 4-INCH TEE & FITTINGS	EACH	55.0000	650.0000	1,081.82 %	210.0000	281.82 %	35.0000	-36.36 %	
	10.0000		550.00	6,500.00	5,950.00	2,100.00	1,550.00	350.00	-200.00	
34	SIDE SEWER, 8-INCH X 6-INCH TEE & FITTINGS	EACH	85.0000	750.0000	782.35 %	230.0000	170.59 %	42.0000	-50.59 %	
	2.0000		170.00	1,500.00	1,330.00	460.00	290.00	84.00	-86.00	
35	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	L.F.	6.0000	10.2000	70.00 %	1.5500	-74.17 %	10.0000	66.67 %	
	2063.0000		12,378.00	21,042.60	8,664.60	3,197.65	-9,180.35	20,630.00	8,252.00	
36	SIDE SEWER RISER 4-INCH	EACH	80.0000	500.0000	525.00 %	70.0000	-12.50 %	1,500.0000	1,775.00 %	
	11.0000		880.00	5,500.00	4,620.00	770.00	-110.00	16,500.00	15,620.00	
37	SIDE SEWER RISER 6-INCH	EACH	95.0000	650.0000	584.21 %	70.0000	-26.32 %	2,000.0000	2,005.26 %	
	2.0000		190.00	1,300.00	1,110.00	140.00	-50.00	4,000.00	3,810.00	
38	TRENCH EXCAVATING SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	1.0000	22.0000	2,100.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	10.0000	900.00 %	
	2063.0000		2,063.00	45,386.00	43,323.00	6,189.00	4,126.00	20,630.00	18,567.00	
39	8-INCH SEWER CLEAN-OUT	EACH	500.0000	1,500.0000	200.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	140.00 %	
	1.0000		500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	500.00	0.00	1,200.00	700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
40	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	11580.0000	C.Y.	18.0000	15.0000	-16.67%	7.0000	-61.11%	10.0000	-44.44%	
			208,440.00	173,700.00	-34,740.00	81,060.00	-127,380.00	115,800.00	-92,640.00	
41	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/FAIRVIEW RD									
		L.S.			25.00%		-14.29%		-10.71%	
			28,000.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	24,000.00	-4,000.00	25,000.00	-3,000.00	
42	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/MARKET ST									
		L.S.			450.00%		40.00%		100.00%	
			20,000.00	110,000.00	90,000.00	28,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	
43	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A US 395/PARKSMITH DR									
		L.S.			400.00%		64.71%		123.53%	
			17,000.00	85,000.00	68,000.00	28,000.00	11,000.00	38,000.00	21,000.00	
44	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A PERRY ST/US 395									
		L.S.			51.52%		-45.45%		-39.39%	
			33,000.00	50,000.00	17,000.00	18,000.00	-15,000.00	20,000.00	-13,000.00	
45	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHADY SLOPE RD/US 2									
		L.S.			57.14%		-74.29%		-57.14%	
			70,000.00	110,000.00	40,000.00	18,000.00	-52,000.00	30,000.00	-40,000.00	
46	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SHADY SLOPE RD/US 395									
		L.S.			85.19%		-33.33%		122.22%	
			27,000.00	50,000.00	23,000.00	18,000.00	-9,000.00	60,000.00	33,000.00	
47	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	2783.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	30.0000	11.11%	28.5000	5.56%	40.0000	48.15%	
			75,141.00	83,490.00	8,349.00	79,315.50	4,174.50	111,320.00	36,179.00	
48	FURNISHING AND DRIVING CONCRETE TEST PILE									
	6.0000	EACH	20,000.0000	6,000.0000	-70.00%	7,300.0000	-63.50%	14,000.0000	-30.00%	
			120,000.00	36,000.00	-84,000.00	43,800.00	-76,200.00	84,000.00	-36,000.00	
49	FURNISHING CONC. PILING 24 IN. DIAM.									
	4160.0000	L.F.	100.0000	125.0000	25.00%	136.0000	36.00%	140.0000	40.00%	
			416,000.00	520,000.00	104,000.00	565,760.00	149,760.00	582,400.00	166,400.00	
50	DRIVING CONC. PILE 24 INCH DIAMETER									
	110.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	500.0000	-75.00%	810.0000	-59.50%	2,600.0000	30.00%	
			220,000.00	55,000.00	-165,000.00	89,100.00	-130,900.00	286,000.00	66,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
51	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE 687600.0000	LB.	0.8000 550,080.00	1.0000 687,600.00	25.00 % 137,520.00	0.9300 639,468.00	16.25 % 89,388.00	1.0000 687,600.00	25.00 % 137,520.00	
52	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE 6153.0000	C.Y.	400.0000 2,461,200.00	400.0000 2,461,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	381.0000 2,344,293.00	-4.75 % -116,907.00	365.0000 2,245,845.00	-8.75 % -215,355.00	
53	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-6.00	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	-6.00	0.00 %	
54	FRACTURED BASALT FINISH WITH PERMEON TREATMENT 4557.0000	S.Y.	100.0000 455,700.00	20.0000 91,140.00	-80.00 % -364,560.00	46.7000 212,811.90	-53.30 % -242,888.10	15.0000 68,355.00	-85.00 % -387,345.00	
55	SAMPLE PANEL FOR PERMEON SURFACE TREATMENT PROCESS L.S.		5,000.00	8,500.00	70.00 % 3,500.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00	1,500.00	-70.00 % -3,500.00	
56	FABRIC PAD BEARING - SUPERSTR. 20.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 40,000.00	600.0000 12,000.00	-70.00 % -28,000.00	2,200.0000 44,000.00	10.00 % 4,000.00	900.0000 18,000.00	-55.00 % -22,000.00	
57	TRANSVERSE GIRDER STOP BEARING 8.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 8,000.00	3,000.0000 24,000.00	200.00 % 16,000.00	1,600.0000 12,800.00	60.00 % 4,800.00	1,500.0000 12,000.00	50.00 % 4,000.00	
58	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/FAIRVIEW RD L.S.		262,000.00	500,000.00	90.84 % 238,000.00	335,000.00	27.86 % 73,000.00	320,000.00	22.14 % 58,000.00	
59	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/MARKET ST L.S.		509,000.00	850,000.00	66.99 % 341,000.00	916,000.00	79.96 % 407,000.00	550,000.00	8.06 % 41,000.00	
60	SUPERSTRUCTURE US 395/PARKSMITH DR L.S.		900,000.00	882,000.00	-2.00 % -18,000.00	768,000.00	-14.67 % -132,000.00	900,000.00	0.00 %	
61	SUPERSTRUCTURE PERRY ST/US 395 L.S.		407,000.00	600,000.00	47.42 % 193,000.00	435,000.00	6.88 % 28,000.00	500,000.00	22.85 % 93,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
62	SUPERSTRUCTURE SHADY SLOPE RD/US 2									
	L.S.				-32.80 %			-10.39 %		61.29 %
			1,116,000.00	750,000.00	-366,000.00	1,000,000.00	-116,000.00	1,800,000.00	684,000.00	
63	SUPERSTRUCTURE SHADY SLOPE RD/US 395									
	L.S.				-48.46 %			-31.28 %		55.17 %
			1,455,210.00	750,000.00	-705,210.00	1,000,000.00	-455,210.00	2,258,000.00	802,790.00	
64	PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER WF74G									
	6327.0000 L.F.		230.0000	250.0000	8.70 %	292.0000	26.96 %	230.0000	0.00 %	
			1,455,210.00	1,581,750.00	126,540.00	1,847,484.00	392,274.00	1,455,210.00	0.00	
65	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE SNOW FENCE									
	1878.0000 L.F.		80.0000	180.0000	125.00 %	150.0000	87.50 %	140.0000	75.00 %	
			150,240.00	338,040.00	187,800.00	281,700.00	131,460.00	262,920.00	112,680.00	
66	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE									
	1796.0000 L.F.		200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	310.0000	55.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %	
			359,200.00	538,800.00	179,600.00	556,760.00	197,560.00	538,800.00	179,600.00	
67	TRAFFIC BARRIER									
	765.0000 L.F.		80.0000	75.0000	-6.25 %	105.0000	31.25 %	170.0000	112.50 %	
			61,200.00	57,375.00	-3,825.00	80,325.00	19,125.00	130,050.00	68,850.00	
68	TRAFFIC PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	427.0000 L.F.		90.0000	75.0000	-16.67 %	125.0000	38.89 %	200.0000	122.22 %	
			38,430.00	32,025.00	-6,405.00	53,375.00	14,945.00	85,400.00	46,970.00	
69	PEDESTRIAN BARRIER									
	2158.0000 L.F.		80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %	118.0000	47.50 %	175.0000	118.75 %	
			172,640.00	323,700.00	151,060.00	254,644.00	82,004.00	377,650.00	205,010.00	
70	RAILBASE									
	455.0000 L.F.		60.0000	75.0000	25.00 %	80.0000	33.33 %	130.0000	116.67 %	
			27,300.00	34,125.00	6,825.00	36,400.00	9,100.00	59,150.00	31,850.00	
71	CONCRETE FASCIA PANEL									
	8112.0000 S.F.		25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	36.0000	44.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			202,800.00	283,920.00	81,120.00	292,032.00	89,232.00	527,280.00	324,480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 120 N RALPH ST 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 99202-4795 59401-1621 98661-7753
 SPOKANE WA 992020008 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
72	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	6330.0000	TON	15.0000	13.0000	-13.33%	18.5000	23.33%	13.5000	-10.00%	
			94,950.00	82,290.00	-12,660.00	117,105.00	22,155.00	85,455.00	-9,495.00	
73	SPECIAL CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	1090.0000	TON	13.0000	14.2500	9.62%	16.5000	26.92%	20.0000	53.85%	
			14,170.00	15,532.50	1,362.50	17,985.00	3,815.00	21,800.00	7,630.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
74	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			2,765.00	2,765.00		2,765.00		2,765.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
75	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	280.0000	C.Y.	350.0000	250.0000	-28.57%	350.0000	0.00%	250.0000	-28.57%	
			98,000.00	70,000.00	-28,000.00	98,000.00	0.00	70,000.00	-28,000.00	
76	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	1166.0000	S.Y.	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50%	295.0000	47.50%	215.0000	7.50%	
			233,200.00	204,050.00	-29,150.00	343,970.00	110,770.00	250,690.00	17,490.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
77	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	2780.0000	TON	55.0000	60.0000	9.09%	61.0000	10.91%	62.5000	13.64%	
			152,900.00	166,800.00	13,900.00	169,580.00	16,680.00	173,750.00	20,850.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
78	ESC LEAD									
	55.0000	DAY	200.0000	50.0000	-75.00%	125.0000	-37.50%	100.0000	-50.00%	
			11,000.00	2,750.00	-8,250.00	6,875.00	-4,125.00	5,500.00	-5,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
79	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING									
	6.8800	ACRE	3,000.0000	3,700.0000	23.33 %	3,800.0000	26.67 %	3,700.0000	23.33 %	
			20,640.00	25,456.00	4,816.00	26,144.00	5,504.00	25,456.00	4,816.00	
80	SILT FENCE									
	2845.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.2500	-29.17 %	3.7500	-37.50 %	4.0000	-33.33 %	
			17,070.00	12,091.25	-4,978.75	10,668.75	-6,401.25	11,380.00	-5,690.00	
81	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1000.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.2500	6.25 %	6.1500	53.75 %	6.0000	50.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,250.00	250.00	6,150.00	2,150.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	
82	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.									
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
83	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	195.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	11.0000	-8.33 %	20.0000	66.67 %	
			2,340.00	2,340.00	0.00	2,145.00	-195.00	3,900.00	1,560.00	
TRAFFIC										
84	CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B									
	4835.0000	L.F.	25.0000	13.0000	-48.00 %	12.7500	-49.00 %	12.6000	-49.60 %	
			120,875.00	62,855.00	-58,020.00	61,646.25	-59,228.75	60,921.00	-59,954.00	
85	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	385.0000	L.F.	10.0000	16.0000	60.00 %	15.3000	53.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			3,850.00	6,160.00	2,310.00	5,890.50	2,040.50	5,775.00	1,925.00	
86	EXTRUDED CURB									
	100.0000	L.F.	6.0000	16.0000	166.67 %	15.3000	155.00 %	15.0000	150.00 %	
			600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,530.00	930.00	1,500.00	900.00	
87	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	1040.0000	L.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %	20.0000	11.11 %	20.5000	13.89 %	
			18,720.00	20,800.00	2,080.00	20,800.00	2,080.00	21,320.00	2,600.00	
88	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	195.0000	L.F.	18.0000	18.5000	2.78 %	18.5000	2.78 %	19.0000	5.56 %	
			3,510.00	3,607.50	97.50	3,607.50	97.50	3,705.00	195.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
89	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4 11.0000	EACH	1,200.0000 13,200.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	-8.33% -1,100.00	1,100.0000 12,100.00	-8.33% -1,100.00	1,300.0000 14,300.00	8.33% 1,100.00	
90	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	2,400.0000 12,000.00	20.00% 2,000.00	2,400.0000 12,000.00	20.00% 2,000.00	2,265.0000 11,325.00	13.25% 1,325.00	
91	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	675.0000 1,350.00	12.50% 150.00	675.0000 1,350.00	12.50% 150.00	700.0000 1,400.00	16.67% 200.00	
92	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 70.0000	L.F.	12.0000 840.00	22.0000 1,540.00	83.33% 700.00	22.5000 1,575.00	87.50% 735.00	25.0000 1,750.00	108.33% 910.00	
93	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 580.0000	L.F.	27.0000 15,660.00	32.0000 18,560.00	18.52% 2,900.00	31.0000 17,980.00	14.81% 2,320.00	32.0000 18,560.00	18.52% 2,900.00	
94	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 900.0000	L.F.	15.0000 13,500.00	16.5000 14,850.00	10.00% 1,350.00	16.0000 14,400.00	6.67% 900.00	22.0000 19,800.00	46.67% 6,300.00	
95	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 40.0000	L.F.	10.0000 400.00	10.5000 420.00	5.00% 20.00	10.0000 400.00	0.00% 0.00	25.0000 1,000.00	150.00% 600.00	
96	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	10,000.0000 20,000.00	566.67% 17,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	0.00% 0.00	8,000.0000 16,000.00	433.33% 13,000.00	
97	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 50.0000	HR	75.0000 3,750.00	50.0000 2,500.00	-33.33% -1,250.00	82.0000 4,100.00	9.33% 350.00	80.0000 4,000.00	6.67% 250.00	
98	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	5,000.00	0.00%	
99	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 30.0000	EACH	20.0000 600.00	22.2500 667.50	11.25% 67.50	30.0000 900.00	50.00% 300.00	25.0000 750.00	25.00% 150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
100	PAINT LINE 9000.0000	L.F.	0.2000 1,800.00	0.3000 2,700.00	50.00 % 900.00	0.3000 2,700.00	50.00 % 900.00	0.1300 1,170.00	-35.00 % -630.00	
101	PAINTED WIDE LINE 100.0000	L.F.	1.0000 100.00	1.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.0000 100.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.8000 80.00	-20.00 % -20.00	
102	PAINTED STOP LINE 35.0000	L.F.	5.0000 175.00	4.1000 143.50	-18.00 % -31.50	4.0000 140.00	-20.00 % -35.00	2.2000 77.00	-56.00 % -98.00	
103	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	90.0000 180.00	26.5000 53.00	-70.56 % -127.00	30.0000 60.00	-66.67 % -120.00	45.0000 90.00	-50.00 % -90.00	
104	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3100.0000	L.F.	0.2000 620.00	0.4500 1,395.00	125.00 % 775.00	1.6000 4,960.00	700.00 % 4,340.00	0.4500 1,395.00	125.00 % 775.00	
105	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-2.53 %		-43.47 %		7.21 %	
			5,130.00	5,000.00	-130.00	2,900.00	-2,230.00	5,500.00	370.00	
106	SIGN COVERING 257.0000	S.F.	7.0000 1,799.00	11.0000 2,827.00	57.14 % 1,028.00	9.0000 2,313.00	28.57 % 514.00	4.0000 1,028.00	-42.86 % -771.00	
107	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			20.40 %		20.40 %		33.78 %	
			14,950.00	18,000.00	3,050.00	18,000.00	3,050.00	20,000.00	5,050.00	
108	COMMUNICATION SYSTEM	L.S.			9.84 %		11.48 %		14.75 %	
			61,000.00	67,000.00	6,000.00	68,000.00	7,000.00	70,000.00	9,000.00	
109	TRAFFIC SAFETY DRUM 90.0000	EACH	38.0000 3,420.00	60.0000 5,400.00	57.89 % 1,980.00	40.0000 3,600.00	5.26 % 180.00	65.0000 5,850.00	71.05 % 2,430.00	
110	CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM. 3400.0000	L.F.	10.0000 34,000.00	16.0000 54,400.00	60.00 % 20,400.00	16.0000 54,400.00	60.00 % 20,400.00	13.0000 44,200.00	30.00 % 10,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEW COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
111	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 30.0000	HR	5.0000 150.00	20.0000 600.00	300.00 % 450.00	6.0000 180.00	20.00 % 30.00	24.0000 720.00	380.00 % 570.00	
112	TYPE III BARRICADE 28.0000	EACH	150.0000 4,200.00	175.0000 4,900.00	16.67 % 700.00	105.0000 2,940.00	-30.00 % -1,260.00	100.0000 2,800.00	-33.33 % -1,400.00	
113	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1830.0000	HR	35.0000 64,050.00	38.0000 69,540.00	8.57 % 5,490.00	51.0000 93,330.00	45.71 % 29,280.00	35.0000 64,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	
114	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 420.0000	HR	35.0000 14,700.00	38.0000 15,960.00	8.57 % 1,260.00	65.0000 27,300.00	85.71 % 12,600.00	50.0000 21,000.00	42.86 % 6,300.00	
115	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				123.21 %		86.69 %		102.92 %	
			24,640.00	55,000.00	30,360.00	46,000.00	21,360.00	50,000.00	25,360.00	
116	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 782.0000	S.F.	9.0000 7,038.00	10.0000 7,820.00	11.11 % 782.00	14.5000 11,339.00	61.11 % 4,301.00	16.0000 12,512.00	77.78 % 5,474.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
117	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.				33.33 %		20.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	20,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	
118	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 7388.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 59,104.00	12.5000 92,350.00	56.25 % 33,246.00	4.1000 30,290.80	-48.75 % -28,813.20	22.0000 162,536.00	175.00 % 103,432.00	
119	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 4460.0000	S.F.	5.0000 22,300.00	2.4000 10,704.00	-52.00 % -11,596.00	3.6000 16,056.00	-28.00 % -6,244.00	0.5000 2,230.00	-90.00 % -20,070.00	
120	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 89.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 2,225.00	36.0000 3,204.00	44.00 % 979.00	140.0000 12,460.00	460.00 % 10,235.00	40.0000 3,560.00	60.00 % 1,335.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.
 120 N RALPH ST 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD
 99202-4795 59401-1621 98661-7753
 SPOKANE WA 992020008 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 VANCOUVER WA 986681769
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
121	CURE BOX	L.S.			566.67 %			100.00 %		2,566.67 %
			1,500.00	10,000.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	40,000.00	38,500.00	
122	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			348.72 %			192.31 %		105.13 %
			39,000.00	175,000.00	136,000.00	114,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	41,000.00	
123	BRIDGE END SIDEWALK RAMP									
	5.0000	EACH	450.0000	425.0000	-5.56 %	400.0000	-11.11 %	400.0000	-11.11 %	
			2,250.00	2,125.00	-125.00	2,000.00	-250.00	2,000.00	-250.00	
124	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	2735.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	27.0000	-10.00 %	27.0000	-10.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %	
			82,050.00	73,845.00	-8,205.00	73,845.00	-8,205.00	82,050.00	0.00	
125	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE SPOKANE COUNTY									
	195.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	36.0000	-20.00 %	36.0000	-20.00 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	
			8,775.00	7,020.00	-1,755.00	7,020.00	-1,755.00	6,825.00	-1,950.00	
126	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A									
	5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,260.0000	26.00 %	1,300.0000	30.00 %	1,250.0000	25.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,300.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,500.00	6,250.00	1,250.00	
127	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	3535.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	64.0000	28.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			176,750.00	212,100.00	35,350.00	226,240.00	49,490.00	212,100.00	35,350.00	
128	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	2210.0000	L.F.	7.0000	9.2500	32.14 %	9.0000	28.57 %	9.0000	28.57 %	
			15,470.00	20,442.50	4,972.50	19,890.00	4,420.00	19,890.00	4,420.00	
129	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	34.0000	EACH	150.0000	260.0000	73.33 %	250.0000	66.67 %	250.0000	66.67 %	
			5,100.00	8,840.00	3,740.00	8,500.00	3,400.00	8,500.00	3,400.00	
130	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	2875.0000	L.F.	6.0000	4.5000	-25.00 %	4.3500	-27.50 %	4.4000	-26.67 %	
			17,250.00	12,937.50	-4,312.50	12,506.25	-4,743.75	12,650.00	-4,600.00	
131	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE									
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	660.0000	-34.00 %	665.0000	-33.50 %	650.0000	-35.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,320.00	-680.00	1,330.00	-670.00	1,300.00	-700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION 1321 8TH AVE N STE 204 59401-1621 GREAT FALLS MT 594033009 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232	KIEWIT PACIFIC CO. 2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD 98661-7753 VANCOUVER WA 986681769 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
132	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	4.0000	EACH	400.0000	700.0000	75.00 %	600.0000	50.00 %	800.0000	100.00 %	
			1,600.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,600.00	
133	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	360.0000	20.00 %	260.0000	-13.33 %	300.0000	0.00 %	
			900.00	1,080.00	180.00	780.00	-120.00	900.00	0.00	
134	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			23,000.00	23,000.00		23,000.00		23,000.00		
135	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			1,042.86 %		242.86 %		471.43 %	
			3,500.00	40,000.00	36,500.00	12,000.00	8,500.00	20,000.00	16,500.00	
136	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
137	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
138	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		-11.00		
139	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		-40.00 %		400.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	-400.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	
140	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING									
		L.S.			100.00 %		73.33 %		66.67 %	
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00	11,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	
141	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL									
	269.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	5.0000	150.00 %	2.0500	2.50 %	12.0000	500.00 %	
			538.00	1,345.00	807.00	551.45	13.45	3,228.00	2,690.00	
142	GEOSYNTHETIC RETAINING WALL									
	8112.0000	S.F.	10.0000	14.0000	40.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-70.00 %	
			81,120.00	113,568.00	32,448.00	81,120.00	0.00	24,336.00	-56,784.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z010 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007177 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2201
 HWY : SR 395
 TITLE : US 395
 NSC - FRANCIS AVE TO US 2 STRUCTURES
 REBID
 06Z010
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 13 2006
 AWARDED ON : Jul 18 2006

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			MORGEN AND OSWOOD CONSTRUCTION			KIEWIT PACIFIC CO.	
	120 N RALPH ST			1321 8TH AVE N STE 204			2200 COLUMBIA HOUSE BLVD	
	99202-4795			59401-1621			98661-7753	
	SPOKANE WA 992020008			GREAT FALLS MT 594033009			VANCOUVER WA 986681769	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100232			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 446001	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
143	BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC WALL INCL. HAUL									
	5270.0000	C.Y.	14.0000	-14.29%	12.0000	18.5000	32.14%	35.0000	150.00%	73,780.00
						97,495.00	23,715.00	184,450.00	110,670.00	
144	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	11.0000	EACH	500.0000	-55.00%	225.0000	215.0000	-57.00%	350.0000	-30.00%	5,500.00
						2,365.00	-3,135.00	3,850.00	-1,650.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$15,981,163.00	7.85%	\$17,235,525.45	\$18,120,533.40	13.39%	\$19,969,172.00	24.95%	
BASE TOTAL			\$15,981,163.00	7.85%	\$17,235,525.45	\$18,120,533.40	13.39%	\$19,969,172.00	24.95%	